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Audit Random Seed
Audit Risk Limit

Total Ballot Cards In Manifest
Total CVRs in CVR Export File
Total Ballot Cards Audited
Number of Audit Rounds

Round Summary

Ballot Cards Audited

Discrepancies (Audited Contests)
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests)
Disagreements (Audited Contests)
Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests)

Audited Contests
Attorney General - Vote For 1

State Board of Education Member - At Large - Vote For 1

Secretary of State - Vote For 1

23546992048967376252
0.030

328145
328145
186

1

186

o O O O

Choice

Phil Weiser

John Kellner

William F. Robinson I
Stanley Thorne

Choice

Kathy Plomer
Dan Maloit
Ryan Van Gundy
Eric Bodenstab

Choice

Jena Griswold
Pam Anderson
Bennett Rutledge

Total
186
0
0
0
0
W/L  Votes
W 125025
L 34081
L 2945
L 54
W/L  Votes
W 120698
L 34137
L 3445
L 1052
W/L  Votes
W 125266
L 34571
L 1809

Margin
90944

Margin
86561

Margin
90695

Diluted Margin %
27.7145774

Diluted Margin %
26.37888738

Diluted Margin %
27.63869631



State Treasurer - Vote For 1

Governor/Lieutenant Governor - Vote For 1

United States Senator - Vote For 1

City of Boulder Ballot Question 2C - Vote For 1

Gary Swing
Amanda Campbell
Jan Kok

Choice

Dave Young

Lang Sias

Anthony J. Delgado

Choice

Jared Polis / Dianne Primavera
Heidi Ganahl / Danny Moore

Kevin Ruskusky / Michele Poague
Danielle Neuschwanger / Darryl Git
Paul Noél Fiorino / Cynthia Munhos
Zachary Varon / Sean Hoyt

Paul Willmon / Kathren May

Choice

Michael Bennet

Joe O'Dea

Brian Peotter

T.J. Cole

Frank Atwood

Joanne Rock

Robert Messman

Tom Harvey

John Carleton Rutledge

Choice
Yes/For
No/Against
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745
574
330

Votes
122075
35292
4081

Votes
132173
30454
1476
527
446

1

0

Votes
128227
33858
1909
972
462

O R KL A

Votes
26821
12679

Margin
86783

Margin
101719

Margin
94369

Margin
14142

Diluted Margin %
26.4465404

Diluted Margin %
30.99818678

Diluted Margin %
28.7583233

Diluted Margin %
4.30968017



Round 1

Ballot Cards Audited 186
No Discrepancies Recorded

No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected

Imprinted ID Audited
101-3-251 Yes
101-10-90 Yes
101-19-49 Yes
101-20-49 Yes
101-21-48 Yes
101-21-109 Yes
101-38-158 Yes
101-53-220 Yes
101-55-110 Yes
101-59-217 Yes
101-61-21 Yes
101-72-225 Yes
101-77-217 Yes
101-80-150 Yes
101-88-160 Yes
101-90-164 Yes
101-92-119 Yes
101-100-125 Yes
101-100-146 Yes
101-109-244 Yes
101-119-28 Yes
101-119-168 Yes
101-120-234 Yes
101-125-47 Yes
101-132-131 Yes
101-142-18 Yes
101-160-65 Yes
101-171-376 Yes
101-177-229 Yes
101-185-1 Yes
101-188-201 Yes
101-196-22 Yes
102-5-76 Yes

103-7-28 Yes

Discrepancy
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Disagreement
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



103-8-68
103-18-119
103-19-109
103-20-25
103-21-7
103-41-37
103-52-124
103-54-86
103-55-46
103-56-98
103-58-181
103-58-230
103-75-129
103-86-18
103-92-15
103-100-20
103-101-35
103-102-179
103-103-113
103-106-70
103-123-155
103-123-181
103-130-117
104-2-136
104-2-169
104-5-287
104-6-122
104-19-157
104-26-142
104-33-59
104-39-109
104-39-126
104-43-242
104-67-36
104-78-192
104-85-236
104-98-12
104-103-257
104-115-47
104-119-29
104-124-46
104-151-72
105-3-33

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



105-5-8
105-13-143
105-22-272
105-30-193
105-32-51
105-33-288
105-38-91
105-38-238
105-41-51
105-43-39
105-54-25
105-58-242
105-68-128
105-75-253
105-82-170
105-90-18
105-90-219
105-94-119
105-100-288
105-101-232
105-109-267
105-110-46
105-110-132
105-110-176
105-113-209
105-122-88
106-6-280
106-13-92
106-13-168
106-14-86
106-23-77
106-30-208
106-36-215
106-38-238
106-45-269
106-49-191
106-57-61
106-57-97
106-59-18
106-62-29
106-62-229
106-63-77
106-69-109

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



106-79-14
106-81-85
106-83-1
106-83-207
106-87-147
106-96-195
107-5-254
107-21-129
107-21-179
107-37-256
107-48-71
107-62-276
107-73-82
107-105-164
107-115-118
107-121-4
107-124-146
107-130-168
107-133-143
107-159-177
107-169-175
107-171-207
107-176-93
107-200-83
107-235-28
107-239-9
108-5-46
108-8-106
108-8-194
108-17-296
108-21-72
108-25-226
108-37-42
108-47-16
108-52-128
108-52-129
108-59-85
108-68-79
108-69-6
108-99-72
108-102-119
108-129-11
108-131-81

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



108-133-378
109-14-259
109-19-236
109-21-3
109-21-100
109-27-162
109-29-37
109-53-235
109-60-278
109-64-85
109-73-164
109-77-290
109-79-61
110-8-127
110-9-234
110-16-153
110-26-112
110-29-82
110-35-180
110-46-66
110-48-123
110-50-250
110-62-146

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



Affirmation

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are
accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Round 1
Audit board 1:
Audit board 2:
Audit board 3:
Audit board 4:
Audit board 5:
Audit board 6:
Audit board 7:
Audit board 8:
Audit board 9:
Audit board 10:

County Clerk

Bill Wilson

Ross Neely

Lianna List

Paul Tiger

Janet Davis
Melinda Zahner
Nancy Kainer
Katie Malzbender
William Bradshaw
Regina Richardson

Richard Seale
Stan Gelb
Marguerite Cox
Valerie Walsh
Deborah Miles
Michael Smith
Carol Teal
Charlie Winn
Geoffrey Wilson
Patricia Feeser

Wby Tyt






